

Errata

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 149, No. 2 (April 11th, 1978)

Page 197, line 17 should read:

reflections, where $R = \Sigma ||F_o| - |F_c|| / \Sigma |F_o|$. Several cycles of refinement for the

Page 199, Table 2(b), column z , line 6 should read:

0.3881(11)

Page 208, line 8 should read:

influence of the carbon atom in the $\text{CH}_2\text{SC}_6\text{H}_5$ group.

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 152, No. 1 (May 23rd, 1978)

Page C4, line 21 should read:

2.79 Å [18]. However $[\text{Ru}_2\text{Cl}_6(\text{AsPh}_3)_3]$ is paramagnetic ($\mu_{\text{eff}}(293 \text{ K})$ 1.95